
Sunday, January 16, 2022Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

29F Clear 75%H 9mphNNW
5K Off :7:33 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 7 222   Rich Weklar (M50) 7 M50-54     25:23.944 8:10.525:30 6.062.6 12:46 12:38 -7

2 13 050   Chris Goins (M51) 12 M50-54     31:49.706 10:14.732:00 10.2912.9 15:15 16:34 +79

3 6 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) 6 M55-59     25:23.457 8:10.425:00 23.460.0 12:50 12:33 -17

4 15 283   Ruben Reyes (M65) 13 M65-69     32:06.271 10:20.032:30 23.734:57.7 16:03 16:03 +0

5 12 012   Doug Waters (M57) 11 M55-59     30:28.985 9:48.730:00 28.9918.9 15:00 15:29 +29

6 14 044   Amie Goins (F50) 2 F50-54     34:05.025 10:58.233:32 33.0212.6 16:46 17:19 +33

7 4 255   John Cosentino (M59) 4 M55-59     23:54.918 7:41.923:20 34.924.7 11:59 11:56 -3

8 10 265   Kuay Sullivan (F56) 1 F55-59     30:02.583 9:40.229:27 35.586.4 14:57 15:06 +9

9 5 159   Robert Landon (M62) 5 M60-64     24:43.295 7:57.425:30 46.7011.1 12:12 12:31 +19

10 8 405   Steve Russo (M58) 8 M55-59     25:36.708 8:14.626:35 58.296.1 12:45 12:52 +6

11 26 261   John Kramer (M60) 20 M60-64     50:47.874 16:21.049:49 58.8721:37.9 25:12 25:36 +25

12 16 454   Betsy Palmer (F60) 3 F60-64     37:52.326 12:11.436:50 62.338.3 18:40 19:12 +32

13 17 024   Carol Creech (F70) 4 F70-74     44:50.473 14:26.043:44 66.477.6 22:16 22:34 +18

14 3 002   Christian Martinez (M17) 3 M15-19     23:38.248 7:36.522:00 98.250.0 12:00 11:39 -21

15 11 097   Nathan Bruser (M50) 10 M50-54     30:35.613 9:50.828:28 127.6110.2 15:09 15:26 +17

16 21 246   Sheila Holen (F50) 5 F50-54     51:22.306 16:32.153:30 127.6910.7 25:35 25:48 +13

17 9 193   Julio Lopez (M66) 9 M65-69     29:39.659 9:32.833:00 200.344.0 14:38 15:01 +23

18 2 001   Hector Lazaro (M15) 2 M15-19     22:07.741 7:07.418:30 217.740.3

19 1 003   Eduardo Cervantes (M15) 1 M15-19     22:04.599 7:06.318:10 234.600.0

20 19 159   Robert Landon (M62) [2] 15 M60-64     25:58.883 8:21.825:50 8.8824:55.6 12:53 13:06 +12

21 20 405   Steve Russo (M58) [2] 16 M55-59     25:46.310 8:17.726:20 33.6925:43.3 12:50 12:57 +7

22 18 255   John Cosentino (M59) [2] 14 M55-59     24:43.726 7:57.624:00 43.7324:00.5 12:43 12:01 -42

23 25 265   Kuay Sullivan (F56) [2] 6 F55-59     30:57.102 9:57.732:00 62.9030:11.8 15:18 15:39 +20

24 22 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 17 M55-59     28:07.135 9:03.030:00 112.8625:24.0 13:18 14:49 +90

25 23 222   Rich Weklar (M50) [2] 18 M50-54     29:22.186 9:27.232:00 157.8126:11.2 14:21 15:01 +40

26 24 193   Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 19 M65-69     30:53.975 9:56.735:00 246.0229:44.8 15:30 15:24 -5

14 12FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 83.11

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 003 Eduardo Cervantes (M15) 1 M15-19 Dallas     22:04.599 7:06.3   22:04.5990.0 234.60 63.1%

2 001 Hector Lazaro (M15) 2 M15-19 Dallas     22:07.741 7:07.4   22:08.0090.3 217.74 62.9%

3 002 Christian Martinez (M17) 3 M15-19 Dallas     23:38.248 7:36.5   23:38.2480.0 12:00 11:39 -21 98.25 57.1%

4 255 John Cosentino (M59) 4 M55-59 Plano     23:54.918 7:41.9   23:59.6364.7 11:59 11:56 -3 34.92 66.5%

5 159 Robert Landon (M62) 5 M60-64 Allen     24:43.295 7:57.4   24:54.38211.1 12:12 12:31 +19 46.70 66.0%

6 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) 6 M55-59 Plano     25:23.457 8:10.4   25:23.4570.0 12:50 12:33 -17 23.46 62.6%

7 222 Rich Weklar (M50) 7 M50-54 Bartonville     25:23.944 8:10.5   25:26.5372.6 12:46 12:38 -7 6.06 58.1%

8 405 Steve Russo (M58) 8 M55-59 Plano     25:36.708 8:14.6   25:42.7676.1 12:45 12:52 +6 58.29 61.5%

9 193 Julio Lopez (M66) 9 M65-69 Farmers Branch     29:39.659 9:32.8   29:43.6644.0 14:38 15:01 +23 200.34 57.1%

10 265 Kuay Sullivan (F56) 1 F55-59 Coppell     30:02.583 9:40.2   30:09.0336.4 14:57 15:06 +9 35.58 60.9%

11 097 Nathan Bruser (M50) 10 M50-54 Highland Village     30:35.613 9:50.8   30:45.82410.2 15:09 15:26 +17 127.61 48.2%

12 012 Doug Waters (M57) 11 M55-59 Carrollton     30:28.985 9:48.7   30:47.90618.9 15:00 15:29 +29 28.99 51.3%

13 050 Chris Goins (M51) 12 M50-54 Garland     31:49.706 10:14.7   32:02.61112.9 15:15 16:34 +79 10.29 46.7%

14 044 Amie Goins (F50) 2 F50-54 Garland     34:05.025 10:58.2   34:17.65212.6 16:46 17:19 +33 33.02 49.6%

15 283 Ruben Reyes (M65) 13 M65-69 Carrollton     32:06.271 10:20.0   37:03.9354:57.7 16:03 16:03 +0 23.73 52.2%

16 454 Betsy Palmer (F60) 3 F60-64 Carrollton     37:52.326 12:11.4   38:00.6328.3 18:40 19:12 +32 62.33 51.0%

17 024 Carol Creech (F70) 4 F70-74 Aubrey     44:50.473 14:26.0   44:58.0547.6 22:16 22:34 +18 66.47 50.3%

18 255 John Cosentino (M59) [2] 14 M55-59 Plano     24:43.726 7:57.6   48:44.22224:00.5 12:43 12:01 -42 43.73 64.3%

19 159 Robert Landon (M62) [2] 15 M60-64 Allen     25:58.883 8:21.8   50:54.50324:55.6 12:53 13:06 +12 8.88 62.8%

20 405 Steve Russo (M58) [2] 16 M55-59 Plano     25:46.310 8:17.7   51:29.65225:43.3 12:50 12:57 +7 33.69 61.2%

21 246 Sheila Holen (F50) 5 F50-54 Lewisville     51:22.306 16:32.1   51:32.98810.7 25:35 25:48 +13 127.69 32.9%

22 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 17 M55-59 Plano     28:07.135 9:03.0   53:31.13225:24.0 13:18 14:49 +90 112.86 56.5%

23 222 Rich Weklar (M50) [2] 18 M50-54 Bartonville     29:22.186 9:27.2   55:33.35726:11.2 14:21 15:01 +40 157.81 50.2%

24 193 Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 19 M65-69 Farmers Branch     30:53.975 9:56.7   60:38.80229:44.8 15:30 15:24 -5 246.02 54.8%

25 265 Kuay Sullivan (F56) [2] 6 F55-59 Coppell     30:57.102 9:57.7   61:08.88830:11.8 15:18 15:39 +20 62.90 59.1%

26 261 John Kramer (M60) 20 M60-64 Plano     50:47.874 16:21.0   72:25.78921:37.9 25:12 25:36 +25 58.87 31.6%

Average Finish Time: 30:28 Average Age Grade: 55.3%18 Positive Split 6 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


